
 

Expenses for Minister Richard Bruton T.D. July 2015 

 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

July 2015  IDA Trade Mission to London and 
Frankfurt  

Accommodation and travel 
costs borne directly by Agency 

N/A N/A 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

July 2015  Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 
Hotel  
 
Other expenses - Tolls 

€678.49 
 
€95.00 
 
€35.77 

€809.26 

 


